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3
17:18

2700 m
18.000 €

Autostart

Prix Du Mont Kemmel
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
Breed 4 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 18.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.700. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 
180.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 29.500. 

1
2700

ML: 12,0

Itac De Picdom
4j. b hors W (Hand Du Vivier - Rose De Picdo

Trainer: Jerome-Michel Legros
Besitzer: D. Roget
Züchter: M. Dominique Pigouchet

Jerome-Michel Legros

2022: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    14.100 € 2021: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    13.050 €14,4 27.150 €
11.11 Chateaubriant dis 3000B 13.000 L.J. Legros Ilano De Mongochy, Irminio Kily, Incisif Vau
16.10 Lisieux 1 16,0 2750B 13.000 J.M. Legros Itac De Picdom, Igor De Boitron, Infatti
11.03 Enghien dis 2875B Monte 33.000 4,9 A. Lamy Indy De Jyr, Illusive Glory, Icamora De Hou
31.01 Vincennes 2 15,3 2700B Monte 33.000 7,7 E. Raffin Igo Clea, Itac De Picdom, Ilien De Vrie
30.11 Vincennes dis 2700B Monte 29.000 3,0 A. Lamy Isidore Bonheur, Ibis Des Ecus, Ideal Du Su

2
ML: 61,0

Illico Des Brouets
4j. b hors W (Very Nice Marceaux - Ramina D

Trainer: Christopher Nicole
Besitzer: Ch. Nicole
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Corset

Pierre-Yves Verva

2022: 8  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    24.200 € 2021: 3  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.495 €14,6 27.695 €
31.08 Vincennes dis 2850B 33.000 11,0 P.Y. Verva Ibiscus Man, Icare De Montfort, Impeto Dod
03.08 Enghien dis 2875B 33.000 4,7 P.Y. Verva Iacynthe Didjeap, Idefix Du Mans, Impact D
25.06 La Capelle 2 15,2 2750B 23.000 3,0 P.Y. Verva Irish Mill, Illico Des Brouets, Ideal Du Biston
13.06 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 14,6 2825B 15.000 P.Y. Verva Illico Des Brouets, Iroko Du Nord, In Love W
12.05 Le Croisé-Laroch 1 15,0 2700A 13.000 P.Y. Verva Illico Des Brouets, Icarus Bourbon, Il Magnifi

3
ML: 9,0

Iroko Du Nord
4j. b hors W (Coup De Poker - Sister Winner)

Trainer: Matthieu Verva
Besitzer: M. Verva
Züchter: M. James Carpentier

Matthieu Verva

2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 4  Plätze    16.790 € 2021: 9  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    11.970 €14,1 28.760 €
26.10 Enghien unpl 2875B 33.000 16,0 M. Verva Ildo Du Vivier, I Am De La Cour, Iso De Ker
12.10 Enghien 4 14,1 2150A 33.000 58,0 M. Verva Illam De Mongochy, Ikelios, Ignace Guenes
02.09 Strasbourg 4 17,2 2825B 18.000 5,2 M. Verva Indus Val, Infant Du Loir, Igolo
16.08 Enghien dis 2150A 33.000 12,0 M. Verva Impact De L'iton, Igor Des Caillons, Imoko D
02.08 La Capelle 3 15,2 2700A 20.000 10,0 M. Verva Icarus Bourbon, Illuminati, Iroko Du Nord

4
ML: 14,0

Infant Royal
4j. b hors W (Timoko - Valie Royale)

Trainer: Bertrand Le Beller
Besitzer: Ec. Elevage Jc
Züchter: Ecurie Elevage Jc

Alexis Dugard

2022: 13  Starts - 1  Sieg - 5  Plätze    21.550 € 2021: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    7.370 €12,5 28.920 €
19.11 Laval 8 15,5 2850B 18.000 12,0 B. Le Beller Ina Du Pont, Irun Du Bocage, Ilot Du Trieux
05.11 Chatelaillon-La R 4 12,5 2625B 19.000 17,0 A. Dugard Istar Des Racques, Iff Louzeen, Ilmat Des K
23.10 Saumur 2 3275B 13.000 B. Le Beller Ivar D'Aurcy, Infant Royal, Illimitee
02.10 Alençon 3 2675B 13.000 B. Le Beller Ines De L'elle, Icare De Fael, Infant Royal
09.09 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2775B Monte 20.000 118,0 E. Le Beller Ideal Du Groizeau, Infinity Babel, Ioko Tartif

5
ML: 208,0

Iron Bond
4j. b hors W (Love You - Kueen Of Viking's)

Trainer: Jean-Luc Bigeon
Besitzer: J. Seche
Züchter: M. Raymond Bonnel

Maxime Herrault

2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    20.640 € 2021: 4  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.110 €12,9 27.750 €
15.11 Vincennes unpl 2100A 33.000 17,0 B. Robin Iron Du Gers, Illam De Mongochy, Iathus Da
08.11 Chartres 11 19,0 2800B 18.000 53,0 M. Herrault Instinctif, Idden Fortune, Ibanque Lebel
04.09 Alençon 13 2675B 13.000 M. Herrault Immateriel D'Am, Ikita De Carsi, Inedit Verd
11.03 Enghien 6 15,1 2875B 39.000 18,0 B. Robin Idefix D'Olmen, Ipalio, Incontournable
25.02 Vincennes 7 12,9 2100A 39.000 16,0 B. Robin Intello De Chenu, Ideal Du Moulin, In Love 

6
ML: 20,0

Iceberg Du Kastel
4j. b hors W (Saxo De Vandel - Chanelle Du K

Trainer: Emmanuel Allard
Besitzer: V.A. Ginard Jurgens
Züchter: Michèle Le Roux

Jean-Charles Piton

2022: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    11.400 € 2021: 12  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    13.970 €14,3 26.020 €
26.10 Enghien 4 15,6 2875B 33.000 7,4 F. Nivard Ildo Du Vivier, I Am De La Cour, Iso De Ker
12.10 Enghien 6 14,3 2150A 33.000 100,0 E. Allard Illam De Mongochy, Ikelios, Ignace Guenes
13.05 La Capelle dis 2750B 20.000 19,0 E. Allard Ilepson, Innocent Du Bourg, Ideal Daidou
22.04 Vincennes 8 15,9 2700B 33.000 53,0 E. Allard Irresistible Paj, Illico Presto Bam, Iron Cash
28.03 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2700A 20.000 10,0 E. Allard Iliade Du Goutier, Iron Mijack, Ilario De Nap

7
ML: 17,0

Indy De La Fye
4j. b hors W (Nahar De Beval - Quenotte D'Od

Trainer: Philippe Daugeard
Besitzer: Ecurie Philippe Daugeard
Züchter: Ecurie Percheronne

Sebastien Olivier

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 3  Plätze    19.510 € 2021: 5  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.860 €15,5 27.370 €
19.11 Laval 7 15,5 2850B 18.000 95,0 B. Danielo Ina Du Pont, Irun Du Bocage, Ilot Du Trieux
08.11 Chartres dis 2800B 18.000 19,0 S. Olivier Instinctif, Idden Fortune, Ibanque Lebel
26.10 Enghien 6 15,6 2875B 33.000 6,2 Ph. Daugeard Ildo Du Vivier, I Am De La Cour, Iso De Ker
12.10 Enghien dis 2150A 33.000 5,0 Ph. Daugeard Illam De Mongochy, Ikelios, Ignace Guenes
02.10 Alençon 4 2675B 13.000 J.M. Maillard Ines De L'elle, Icare De Fael, Infant Royal

8
ML: 16,0

Ionique
4j. b hors H (Cristal Money - Concorde)

Trainer: Marion Hue
Besitzer: G. Lubrano
Züchter: M. Christophe Gallier

Gabriele Gelormini

2022: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 2  Plätze    19.820 € 2021: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 0  Plätze    7.460 €13,5 27.280 €
14.11 Caen 2 13,5 2450B 15.000 F. Lagadeuc Ibra Tejy, Ionique, Il Magnifico
30.10 Amiens dis 2400A 19.000 23,0 B. Rochard In Your Eyes, Ipso D'Avignere, Impec De Be
16.10 Lisieux 6 16,9 2750B 13.000 M. Hue Itac De Picdom, Igor De Boitron, Infatti
18.09 Laon 8 18,2 2650A 16.000 Laurent Verva Imow Rolau, Indy De La Fye, Iventus De Gu
25.05 Chartres unpl 2800B 18.000 12,0 J.Ph. Monclin Indien De Fontaine, Icare Du Douet, Igor Vic

9
ML: 39,0

Impala Park
4j. al W (Django Riff - Inrosa Girl)

Trainer: Frederic Senet
Besitzer: M. Stihl
Züchter: Michèle Stihl

Franck Nivard

2022: 7  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    16.100 € 2021: 10  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    6.300 €13,3 22.400 €
03.10 Le Croisé-Laroch 7 15,2 2700A 20.000 15,0 F. Senet Intemporel, Ildo Du Vivier, Item Buissonay
18.09 Laon 5 17,7 2650A 16.000 F. Senet Imow Rolau, Indy De La Fye, Iventus De Gu
30.08 La Capelle 9 16,7 2700A 23.000 46,0 F. Senet Illuminati, Indien De Fontaine, Ipsos De Ban
02.08 La Capelle 5 16,4 2700A 20.000 28,0 F. Senet Icarus Bourbon, Illuminati, Iroko Du Nord
28.03 Le Croisé-Laroch 5 13,3 2700A 20.000 8,0 F. Senet Iliade Du Goutier, Iron Mijack, Ilario De Nap

10
ML: 78,0

Izir Josselyn
4j. b hors W (Coktail Jet - Sezira Josselyn)

Trainer: Ingeborg Huygens-De Witte
Besitzer: L.G. De Clercq
Züchter: Ecurie Yvan Bernard

Hanna Huygens

2022: 12  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    19.220 € 2021: 7  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.600 €15,4 22.820 €
16.11 Reims dis 2550B 18.000 16,0 M. Huygens Intermede Du Ril, Ikyta De La Vallee, I Am 
23.10 Reims 4 15,4 2550B 20.000 10,0 M. Huygens Ipipourax Paulois, Illuminator, Illico Presto F
09.10 Reims 1 15,8 2550B 15.000 M. Huygens Izir Josselyn, Impact Du Caieu, Inoui De Bry
25.09 Saint-Omer 1 18,8 2625B 12.000 M. Huygens Izir Josselyn, Itau, Isalio Jido
10.09 Mons 4 17,9 2300A 5.000 Rodney Gatt Gatsby D'Omblais, Hermes Ronvillais, Capt

11
ML: 78,0

Ivoire D'Echal
4j. b hors H (Goetmals Wood - Cybele Du Vivi

Trainer: Benoit Robin
Besitzer: Ecurie Minier
Züchter: Claudine Minier

Benoit Robin

2022: 10  Starts - 3  Siege - 1  Platz    23.090 € 2021: 1 Start - 0  Siege - 0  Plätze    0 €14,2 23.090 €
11.11 La Capelle 1 16,7 2700A 13.000 B. Robin Ivoire D'Echal, Indy De Muze, Inoui De Bry
24.10 Les Sables D'Olo 6 16,6 2775B 20.000 6,3 B. Robin Ideal De Rivray, Impact River, Iggy Du Loisir
19.09 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2825B 15.000 B. Robin Issi Top, Ice Dream Keruzoc, Io Domenico
28.08 Laval dis 2850B 15.000 B. Robin Incisif Vauceen, Illico Presto Fac, Iwan D'Av
15.08 Vittel 7 2700B 14.000 B. Robin Indigo Pierji, Igolo, Ingleton De Bry

12
ML: 208,0

I Am Madrik
4j. b hors W [DE] (Charly Du Noyer - Valseuse

Trainer: Henk A.-J. Grift
Besitzer: Patrick Davidson
Züchter: E.A.R.L. Ecurie Les Boulaies

Christoph De Groote

2022: 13  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    11.140 € 2021: 14  Starts - 1  Sieg - 1  Platz    8.750 €14,6 22.140 €
11.11 La Capelle 2 15,3 2700A 13.000 M. Nimczyk Inkerman De Play, I Am Madrik, Ildo Des Ch
24.10 Strasbourg dis 2800B 18.000 12,0 J.F. Senet Idesia D'Angely, In Love Gede, Igual Blue
29.08 Agon-Coutainville dis 3475B 10.000 St. Meunier Insert Du Bas Bosq, Ilton Cadence, Iroquois
10.08 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 18.000 M. Legros Imprudent, Ignace Gueneserie, Ivory Pat
15.07 Cagnes-Sur-Mer dis 2925B 20.000 R. Mourice Impact Sur Laterre, Irocco De Viette, Indian 
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Prix Du Mont Kemmel
Rennpreis: 18.000 € (8.100 4.500 2.520 1.440 900 360 180)
Breed 4 Class F Allocates to the Motive(Mobile) Start 18.000. - harnessed, Male. - metres 2.700. 8.100, 4.500, 2.520, 1.440, 900, 360, 
180.-to allocated by the S.E.C.F. For Colts and geldings of years 4, not having won 29.500. 

13
ML: 26,0

Iros Du Goutier
4j. b hors W (Bold Eagle - Voltige Du Goutier)

Trainer: Kim Bossuyt
Besitzer: K. Bossuyt
Züchter: S.C.E.A. Des Bissons

Franck Ouvrie

2022: 7  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    15.374 € 2021: 6  Starts - 0  Siege - 2  Plätze    5.130 €15,4 20.504 €
11.11 La Capelle 5 15,4 2700A 13.000 J.Ch. Piton Inkerman De Play, I Am Madrik, Ildo Des Ch
10.07 La Capelle dis 2700A 20.000 12,0 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Isofou Du Chene, Indigo Bello, Iacynthe Didj
30.06 Enghien dis 2875B 33.000 15,0 Ch. Martens It's My Dream, Ixtrem D'Ourville, Illico De Bo
10.04 La Capelle 1 16,0 2700A 18.000 6,6 J. Van Den Putte Jr. Iros Du Goutier, Impitoyable, Iacynthe Didje
22.02 Mons 2 15,0 2300A 15.000 2,0 J Jr Van Den Putte Ivon De La Monerie, Iros Du Goutier, I Am A

14
ML: 29,0

Intact Pont Royal
4j. noi. pa W (Voltigeur De Myrt - Utopia De La

Trainer: Jeremy Koubiche
Besitzer: Ecurie B.Q.S. Sprl
Züchter: Ecurie B.Q.S. Sprl

Jeremy Koubiche

2022: 11  Starts - 0  Siege - 3  Plätze    13.330 € 2021: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 1  Platz    11.646 €14,2 24.976 €
16.11 Reims 4 15,4 2550B 18.000 16,0 J. Koubiche Intermede Du Ril, Ikyta De La Vallee, I Am 
30.10 Amiens 4 14,2 2400A 19.000 13,0 J. Koubiche In Your Eyes, Ipso D'Avignere, Impec De Be
03.10 Le Croisé-Laroch dis 2700A 20.000 27,0 J. Koubiche Intemporel, Ildo Du Vivier, Item Buissonay
18.09 Mons dis 2300A J. Koubiche
16.08 Enghien 8 14,7 2150A 33.000 11,0 J. Koubiche Impact De L'iton, Igor Des Caillons, Imoko D

15
ML: 52,0

Itty D'Aimte
4j. al. fo W (Nem - Cybele D'Aimte)

Trainer: Charles-Antoine Mary
Besitzer: M. Thielin
Züchter: M. Marcel Thielin

Alexandre Abrivard

2022: 11  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    20.330 € 2021: 5  Starts - 0  Siege - 1  Platz    3.840 €13,9 24.170 €
28.10 Les Sables D'Olo 3 15,9 2775B 16.000 F. Desmigneux Igor De Boitron, Iron Du Gers, Itty D'Aimte
09.09 Les Sables D'Olo unpl 2775B Monte 20.000 74,0 Lilian Bertin Ideal Du Groizeau, Infinity Babel, Ioko Tartif
16.08 Enghien 5 13,9 2150A 33.000 6,0 E. Raffin Impact De L'iton, Igor Des Caillons, Imoko D
08.08 Les Sables D'Olo 2 15,2 2650A 18.000 5,0 E. Raffin Inflora Bella, Itty D'Aimte, Icare De Val
12.07 Pornichet 1 17,8 2725B 17.000 8,0 E. Raffin Itty D'Aimte, Indy De La Fye, Izac De Joyere

16
ML: 27,0

Ibernatus
4j. noi. pa H (Ti Punch River - Uveda)

Trainer: Arsene Lannoo
Besitzer: Michel Hagon
Züchter: Michel Hagon

Luc A. Lannoo

2022: 9  Starts - 2  Siege - 2  Plätze    17.920 € 2021: 8  Starts - 1  Sieg - 4  Plätze    2.698 €17,4 20.618 €
30.10 Chartres 1 18,6 2800B 13.000 G. Lannoo Ibernatus, Isaak De Marzy, Ingenious Bond
16.10 La Capelle dis 2750B 13.000 G. Lannoo Isco De Watou, Idole D'Atlas, Idole Star
18.09 Mons U 16,3 2300A G. Lannoo
25.08 Mons unpl 2300A 4.440 4,5 Geert Lannoo Imara Du Nord
28.07 Mons 4 16,3 2300A 6.000 Luc A Lannoo Imaker

Ergebnis: Quoten:


